ITEM #16
BOMA
10/23/2012

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

October 15, 2012

TO: Board of Mayor and Alderman
f«/“a -
FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator -7«
David Parker, P.E.; CIP Executive/City Engineer
Paul Holzen, P.E.; Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, P.E.; Staff Engineer 2

SUBJECT: Contract Award for Construction of S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive
Intersection Improvements Project
(COF Contract 2012-0145)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) the

tabulated bid results for the S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project
and to present a recommendation for contract.

Background
The S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project generally consists of

the following improvements:

Widening of S.R. 252 (Wilson) Pike to allow for a left turn lane onto McEwen Drive,
Widening of the intersection approach on McEwen Drive to five (5) lanes,
Installation of a traffic signal,

Widening of the existing bridge over CSX on McEwen Drive, and

Relocation of applicable utilities.

On October 15, 2012 the City of Franklin and Alfred Benesch & Company opened construction bids on
the S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project. Tabulated bid results
are included for your review.

Financial Impact

The low bidder is Brown Builders, Inc. with a total construction contract price of $ 1,991,572.82. This
project is partially funded from the $1 million contribution from the Williamson County Board of
Education. All additional project costs will be funded entirely by the City via the Adequate Facilities
Tax. The total project budget of $2.41 million has been established for this project (Resolution 2011-
31).

Recommendation
Approval of this contract with Brown Builders, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $1,991,572.82 is
recommended.




iR
55§ €8 113 G158 56515 foges %
616218 GyeRe 9Wr'Zs 55958 090'e$ 00028 TiBLS #9
5G5S e ¥e5 1S 535 a2y )
02808 €5 io2es 05528 969 A
P51 028 c& - 086218 i
gves REREE cuse vt 563 e J_<m,:.5: 504
i P g " T DRl
108'0v3 o08'CvS 005 03 Q08'EE v DAYINILIY 40V
07848 s58'08 009ez 78  lnge'es 00 6568 Gog i 55754 ¢ OB DA z
51653 01848 Mmbmg 00G7LS oo0azs 0BE' L% o0 5895 580°L¢ z A A s w %i
0¥6% LU 03818 2588 LS 8% Cakand b8 by 2 Edal) szmruﬁé FIonS]
6EL88 9LL 1S 08 T4 56 55 LY ees 26968 G 95 R EOk i SHRE SOURA LY Ve
404148 9z0's8 og 25 vOR'9% ] E08'SS 0955 502'0%
004218 HESLE vig'98 ov0'sE Eapid 9Lk O¥R'9% 079'S% ovz'es 0ase B & GoEs
igivs o2 anzs wiES 10098 52 GUES JE9% (658 5413 o eet z B
Gt Es [ 91z% 5 | 0228 9ee3 5555 2 ST
980'E9S 157078 2827088 9GY'saE 035728 yiBezs 05’858 pravis 0¥ ¥4E 458'52% G
RS ey £60'4S avzs Doey 1ev'y Fgad 2¥eis (Faas 10818 12u% {2t 8y 3 , - Z820iLE
109218 51 Eees 556068 Dr9ey 13 80038 o 2623 052'91% Dr8s 182'51% S99'518 iz &3 i) m.muovmo,wmwﬁm Lo
521788 TS 81018 BT 5168 [ [ e EBv0 L TS 2 Y 308 LAY G 81 e
[ 56205 26 5% (65 E5¢ A ezl FEOGE oy 158 HOE'Y Evyas £ R ERER B
BE0SLS EEARL o eE Cislied 008 818 30 6035 oLy £855e8 0:82;3 DS ZLY zz A ] Y RIAD S1ER0N00 G S5V 0 508
{goo0Le 59008 ) RS BRG] BLE S PEELE LIS OBZ LS 8L Ag
850'9% B £56'+8 nies 051 e$ 18Y'Z8 5555 028'ze 502 TS cees X 5 S1n00u0 Y05 30
2v0'pS igss 090'63 0T 48 Z98'T TE 0958 FLLE G878 ey 02228 va8e sy As
59803 iwas 21258 8i5'pe b7 0% Lage] 850'3: 0G4S eSS s L) A
€50'328 oooss 29698 ooy’ Li% e 1vL0L8 088 £5 528088 008'89¢ [GREES it &
985'7RS AT 58805 P 9955 €0G'6R% 0 GO E ©IG058 050088 008 8K 0pZ'08S R RIS 52y AS ¥ B rosl
16728 <12 5603 £81'92% <o 190188 e oEs 398 528 556'92% DY @ & 5 bos
PISOLLS 05 3198 541868 o Uil ¥8% 10 B0 088 RS 055ErS 07 A SR me £ unu;uu IS L0 EC
£0'egs €18 230'shS 5058 AR 158'98% 228268 S Z28Trs 242078 s508 S € To508)
SEL06S Y7 971E 968583 wwahis OFS 845 O8EeY LYE 8.3 GUTS QP9 RIS £BR6E8 Fii LS
8248 {58 14 ] 0ves wores 0088 y58% 5485 00S258 508¢ §317%3 042085 % S0 TR ) z:
F0'TE g o 288'1% 028'LS LS 05848 ozee 5b2°28 00ers G328 50218
&02'vi 8 Q6818 o0 168 008’338 00508 66°0rLY At ] 00 50R% SOTRLS 20E'0LE ]
SPI0S EER= 0535 1o pet 08 8% Pk ov6 698 563128 et oue'avs E3E 50
4885628 GEL0LES 000'F0ES RS 0oR'Lees 096 5928 ST G0T59LE oere g
s 0508 S9 v {6368 156§ B BI5E fEEws =
L8L90E LETEE SO0ELS 0588 92488 $I59E 20es 987213 D5%HES 1%
0E6'BLES 55051 8100513 oo e pri8Ls 3559618 CAES Nmm,».m,& Goen 168 e »_Q«, ety
S6TS R qaF 13 o O5eE GErS G R FonvenE
666 ¢5% AT 030508 [ 099 118 V7118 05 2628 28yt
9048 5v0'+3 gAY DPET 25E'LS P! 56713
EoES HES 18198 ¥SES
S5 GLS CECRE] [S£6% ] 45 i
Y G52 e8 0v'TS 082 2% ) .,.»,\Qm HOTATSK T
S 501 BLS £96L8 e )
o8 0483 €45 5578 Vi B
8T5 615 coz'e bouis y90'2L$ S0v'2L$ B A
£8568¢ £95°648 srels ov0'c8 0563 014868 et LR g 635618 2668 )
2402818 009 0LS O3 GO Y AT 0L86E YIS 0ou'eie 000'6v4 ¥ 7
S00'EL$ #2088 558764 8962TES 000218 K 000C 4 PRURES ] 000018 : S SILONNLS 40 A 1070
562 45 G00CvE reaes INPEE e DO 000 SES COOosais 006 0eE B 5 ONIGEIHD ONY SHNYE 0 T
Z08'81% 0000 103 001748 LPEPLE (IRTES 08L188 (et ] Bl 0G0S1S ununes B a7 [ E,); i iesos
TRIGRY ST v IHEIINE T | T INGGRY TTINAE T8 TTINRSEY SR TRE T TRAORY mmia TR IR TROINVAS T TR ROILANS850 W
i - S . — [EITEE
Gnos5 s1aboy £ Sa)ElS Uiglunow Sajej00s5y ¢ (199 SI0J3AASUSY WAID “ou] 'SJBPIING UMGIE Sysuinsd 3,1850/6u3 FINA3HOS al8 3w
'UoIONIISUOY as3aMa SBHBYD

Z0-LL 31v¥a

S710-210Z #4090 ON 103foid

osossauus ] ‘AJunog UoSWEBljIAA ‘UIPUELY JO AND

S UBMIOW PUE (BMid UOSIM) ZGZ MS 1O UOHDas Bl
*d04 80l 40 NOLLYTINEYL



s 198 HEE S88% Giaad 9ELS 13T 243 BRpsd 3% A8 LBG% 65 L% £ Ag NS LUV DR,
¥ b6 08 Ljoiv'sg 1 foouveres 051'6% 00 0168 1268 FEVLOES 60688 05e 68 00088 b
S 200 'T8% i jpousces vei'ies G0 188'S BYR'CLS €20 8F OBG'EES Q0Y 2ES 300558 (et 3 TN F 0 K
14'e8 T 062'e$ 08L'2$ 30958 2858 501408 05E°ES o4 esard 00868 00730588 i
Lev'gis o 159'0iS 098118 DOTEE LS [catt oLy LY 88LCLE G1iZig 002118 ERSR G00'CHS ERRceiiE] A HOvE
mmmmm 5508 §ii% 208 oo 03 7625 (77 S0t 5903 13558
SEIE T 023% 0OES GveE ces 0263 GiEs 050 T
SLi18 Ve 73518 ROt 0015 A G2018 B 5T 18 VT HOID, e
Lp0'928 L] aia'ves 03878 5000548 SPY'ETS S0L'528 05 5or'RT o5t 528 50051 005'6+% B v
P Eaoree F p— Hevzos oo 2% 259 98 6632 009'98 o0 0t s 11 joez'es ou o 73 00v'ss B pesshits b
1¢88 ovz$ oonees EARL] 503908 09/3 SR A1ES 2] <6 0328 08l G EEes 000" z _— pr——
CEH {87528 Gree (18 ¢8 G5k [BTeR e [E SR I SEEEE 7
0S84 % 78 1% S EE 2518 B FECHE 023 251§ P29'1LS {£o0'es Vi fray)
158 | iz 05§ 52 861 778 65928 i G A SELAY
1023 5008 vaLE E1E <13 ) PEIE] 53 veis G2 [ e
£GES 20 LS {413:43 000158 00EE O UEE 02e$ 0LTZES 0% 0se% i SESEY NASK LAGNGD 1310
[YINE 4 Ty 050'18 orzs 00'L$ s 990'L8 L ey oy 7% 520'8 oty s08 m)%unﬂw
578 3 ] s 3 PSS 50" SHEs G W b .
218 5578 950°1S oie aS. 3 0028 $20°L$ 2 050'L% 5 ST0'LS B G 505 AT S S|
[EEETE i G118 0515 SETIE Ea JERIT) T TZL 18 T8 0ii 18 559 IR SOONDS £ 3 v TeNSIS]
! T 2 2578 P2 o7 5e58 e RS
oief Y 0658 o (1 0,78 DYSE 243 4 8858 5128 7 1 HLGTNGN £ T T e
D g o Ao - TR o - . po— } NOUSINNED
8’08 528083 oEe'ed 00 LES NS 002'e% LU 00T B vivEs 08L'E8 A5 GBO08" Y i HOY3 Segaae Ecx«h, ...m
oo s i, o 152158 e PR e
vo0'se 8s'es 96 099 049'¢3 194188 g 0 085s 4 FERVR 1 Ol ML XC8 T T
91123 085 0SS 1t Gege 08818 D GES G0 0555 3 HOYE 18 Badds ¥OE Tig R UL
. " B SR s 900 L8 P —— 05 o, NV as G ¢ .
158'2¢ 080'28 000'2§ 01 500 B3 980 18 G232 60 5204 BVt z HoE L Y Gl i e
— cog'TE a0e'z8 ) voveets 05925 oo 15 2000618 z [re] | h i, M‘_m#&u vt BIE
: ABRESSY O NG
767 e8 02628 coonis 00828 oonis u85'ze e 09628 e oo 094 v [ S
YIRIT ] [k 3 Eduat] 008’18 48078 S5 GH0 8 00018 Vi b HOVE
SHREE CEB DLLE CoarstisE G00°E01E 987ICE R 058 ¥es B e v 5
1828 7Z5% G Eg 0rs ey 9vs oL EE 0% @303 ez 1
vois {rasuad BEi% 00 3508 528 prad b S0 5E 8518 PRTSETS 500 w3
71998 0555528 008'6% 00e51Es 00894 Eaegsl fasiic 50022 09¢'0% (RN S w1l
ness 3 ovas osoiy 0958 oo BEE o5 0595 EaaE o5
0SL¥E RTAS LS Q0L 2% 000'eS 50 600 15 $0T'e3 5 #9008 081'€$ 491 Ty Ris % 3
9463 08gs acgics Q0.8 2513 svess Otis S 0728 ] 5 e7g z =25 o
1078 RIES 95 453 00818 09518 10918 500335 081§ 10518 G318 Zgaris ol HOVE o
388 1824 oLy 0c6% Gt 86t SRS 2663 20818 1755 ceLig £
o51cs SR BIR 205 100'p8 Ny cag'Ed 995'28 w3 As
ORE LS G008 LS 006'18 83678 08 215788 000S8 G00P s B Bl E ©
SEEY Gl SR 3088 mmvww LEEEs G318 06Le G G55 i L.8C Y ,08°71 015 SNOE] 22 G124
o ot soesaLs a 05 957 : e o . s TSRS mitrr
SRE'GE (e g a0sg 2 66RE 769578 9GS5 A 0008 ety € . Z@% w/wm TR
0813 0045 05:4 popaty as1$ SUgRts ] 05ELS b gety v st )u_g o EIe
A2 Tyl
feF AN L I3 RE 258 L34 53 2% a4 58 AR
Q0.3 nzzis £49% 8LLS we €348 §60¢ o'z 5994 E JR—— o LA 26l
958 ) cers onue sess e S seat 2 &1 e
e ORIV
) 3858 8068 {nas £558 B19g @i SErs SN Ve
ogig 4858 09935 LR [ 9483 0098 2948 (NCULGERISNGTT SNGHG
BIOPE 2583 o0y £% Eraasy DOCLE 0ns'es ey SHL TS f i3 GuAL] GO MR SUSTT
ETN S oee'es 002'ed yiyEg 00563 00€'5S 608 85878 T LT
£80'478 sze'ces 00583 8558 0o8ze LTLE eRLE s79'eTe had Giaels 508 [ 1% ouus Exl
250°383 . {608 555 o eowisy {00 2% Wit 5 MRS 4 s {008 128 I e s T B B L] ] fodoonaes i § KR INGT Ol
INGORY IRAGHY SRS TINGSRY T SBRT kE Ewiv TRITSAV ESWI TR TREERY SANTTIRA TSR AR NEIEEE
. o . R GEIVIAILSE
RS £ 557838 LIBJUAGH SBIE[I08SY B 198 SIGPNIISUCD HAID "ou| SIapHnyg umeig SYEUINET §,J88U[buZ IINAZHOS dig 38v8
‘UDRONIIBLOD 8833MAQ SARYD

21004 31va

S¥10-ZL0Z #3400 ON Jo8foiy

B2WSBUUS | "AUN0D UTSWEIIM "UINUBIS JO AuD

BAU( USMIIW puB (axid UOSIIM) 252 YS JO uoyossiaiu]
“H04 SUI18 4O NOLLYINAVL



L]

z/ \\ m%\

GINFTEY BUIB 40 NOLLYING

BE9S006 Y T d
g0 uossed jo simeub

T ] TSEEEE 09T 3 ¥OL0L9ET g 89T EI0T SYLLY Y0 3§ THTLSIEE L § | sus'eEdis Glg ISV WLIoL
D00 0E1E. Jogecooss 00 B0C 0515 L0061 o0 GO0 0518 (O0'05LS 00 00085 § 00070518 fooaooos s OG0T 0% O U0CRLS . 00005 1S L 37 EMGIY AL ORUBG] ]
et ocie SLes CINEY BLES 1448 950" Wm..o 3 fesiciy 5T 18 1ov$ g AS SNV TONNGS RCISONT, 2020508
€058 B0 EGE 00 G1S 00053 585 19618 v0rZ8 00725 00578 E s 2z BT ONIOUCS ¥ ONITAST SV £i0E]
i) 70 L8 08178 G0 e Giis 1CEIS vil8 os%le 0Z18 00 028 98 ) TINA GOV LTIGHLIM DNICIZH, Z0-108;
1oe'es o) 2z8 loziss 00'eE! 2688 45 PES c28'es 00'SZS 80¥'CS 035828 Giv'es sk 4N 20 5008
T modﬁ 1o 00603 oy 1S {gueee 00 CES B0F LS 95733 0018 8y AINDY AHIIR HUMI ,)z.guuw b0-408
EIRETS fees 00 oc8 oz 82178 D) a3v5S 19518 5568 CSELS oE HOv3 SHOMZA NNUISTH T b By it il
me.mm i m:%.; foroiEie 0O UIE LT 2S0ES 09’525 18 03 Cey 056 L% joo'ser’ie COS ¥$ H HOVE %08 JATYA B LHOS T, YL
- " — ; T e i o
90028 waa.wm?m or0ss 'z 90'009'i8 #0128 56'990'iS 05600y 080'28 WWEB is MT:mv 5 z HOVE 5o v oniusia oL LDINNDS S¥LEsit
RS e TEZLE coas 89G'Z8 08 /3 Op 28 0y T8 09 28 mnmm.mm SEw Y BON L TG SF LEALL
H
muuzﬁmuwa&< ANV SHIONYH,
- . - - zeins g N L LTIV OMGRION Lidviiva 300nE
I e vilELE oEtsis OpyELS conize La5'2L8 2c00i8 901218 07892 [XeA% At ov'9S 00588 2 ERI Nt < TNl wrisaLL
520 ONISYD THILS 02 HOS
N GETIVISH)
. s g " 00’ X vges Z85'6$ 98558 952LS C8e'es 00 GrS p23 Ei) ANINIA0 (SSINHOIHL TV B L]
982'9% o 1es 089'8% osziie 9€T'98 ki Ligs £20) ONISVD TALS 0% HOB . 0)
$1¥3S EN3 Onv S830VHS
y . o . vag - S ; - ONISW Hithh 31T EROD) .
51068 HEZLS gei'ed 04 ELLS +Ra'LS DOTeS 10268 v L98 YIOYS 02eas £68'FS Eeien §28'6% 00'SELS it 41 SNISVS GING Nl G3TIPASM 2YLe 24|
‘DMINGT AXOSE HAM diS 03¢ B 7|
SES
CNI UNY SHEOVAS DMISYD
6:0'8% PR £pi'eg oiesLs 0v0'5s 00048 1Zv'L3 /02018 56698 08265 05 BES OFr'0Le 00 5r18 Zi 1 LSNIHUM BEFT0R00) L7 e AL
SygeLe VL ass 0ogCes 00 CeS 962218 L6538 EZA% 153 oz zes 54€88 0008 092 47 ¥ 244
98¢ % 1y'9%61s 00’568 SoFLS 00 /5% 1i7L8 8y 368 382'l8 ETES 05°V68 20648 53 As AP RI-5L4]
2458 YEGES A5G del 008¢LS BISS 72888 555 CLves 50925 g ¥3 ONLLEE IAWIL T v@ozc Oy o504
550718 51128 ozers Jose'te 0c eEs 2/68 e8ie 5188 SL8LS 008 03 47 | SNITICANES §EIVAM Y 3dAL 6591444
286'L8 SEELES 0T TS $11'T8 o0 sers 9¥38 95 9508 508'1S T4 s 00 5828 05228 b B V3 NOUDINKGITM F0INEES U9 96
O8RS, P 03608 €3 36578 65 Ge5e 16158 EATY 556 ¥5 00 2EE 00 65 3050038 BETE ﬂlmm 5 § K2 S ERIEEY YRR S LLvA A EFSIL
Gon e o N er
0vs 52 60rs GO TER 18 8518 C0'8518 185 948288 G088 505588 #9€3 00 Vaes 05¢8 000588 3 V3 §3IYALZ ENILEXE DY T L0 BEFLGLL
= P, . 0000 N Eii o
0558 £eogas ooteses 21e8 co Ligs 1653 28 06v5 09r8 50 ore [#224 05 bive 0o0'LE 0000 i L Y9 D i 20 NS S0 9,200 Fa i)
. B i Lyt . vy oy 11 00 g 000 BT "
865'TS 26218 000828 ze6% 0094PS 892TS SEVeLis 0e2'es C0GiLE 8/2°78 DY REL'SE 500 0000858 z Y3 Lo 2 NS OLLOINL PESLGL
[EETENE 00818 LAY 5608 GoGees 680 18 1867038 0i8% 00Di55 o0 966§ 005 00 0058 8 V2 CEOLELL
3388 EogeR fgges Q08 '& {5 P L ey 108E'58 D7 €5 CEES 306 5% Coos [ g1 EERLGLL]
o5 248 9ces 0 vvs 5208 COTELS 6858 <v298 205% 0735 08598 955 pigd=g g LEBhRLL
59318 $EI'6S LIRCHE 55858 ooeels pa'es 415718 [45 47 SES] 05 8613 009’5 C0'gLLS vE SEGLHLL
1vaT TS CEE 100 0y 58 r885s 00 Zr8'v8 L¥ZyS FEEZLTS 088°¢S 00 056 18 SOUGEE Hi ) {8556028 4 RE) AIEAISSY INVHOAY B8 v:‘m 6251647
e I 05 Do 2158 ;2463 02538 525168 {2568 002508 10 6ee 0923 00058 v RE] XO8 IAWAR & 8251544
L0252 18 9L 2§ gcma i Yob L8 04 202 4§ 1298723 sDIELES Uchze U0 TG0 1S LG 590'1S 004 0% G0 0% LS z V3 XOB SATHVIA 3ATYA 2281512
ey 50, LiS Gotezze e 1 e 1SLEL8 11085 s 05611 o0 058 6 B 05y'z8 C00'iVE COO5hES S RE] KOS BTN SATVA BLVD 2 92561-9.7]
- - ; . T " § - - s ;
Gz ves cikava- T IELS 814618 0C €83 ozg'yis 0088 688'E DLELS 0G2'vLE 0G'SL8 050'85 8 0558 o8l Enl SETIVASA 3N N 2 GTGLY)
279628 PIBRLE 2089085 v 1Pl £0a'zes 1e8'ees 066215 hintdrsad LapIRty 068'228 001218 001218 00058 o8l 1015 N3O-O #E5164)
= ¥ § ot o K GG 6L 3 5 E YNLDOZ e DAd 2 €79i5:7
} B8 ZLS {fZ6es 8EC VLS o0 78 004 93 50008 94898 Cohgs GUBES S06 V8 LO G 1T Sh wal 5 5e2
wwww..mm ae0’y ok 163 00§13 _mc s 82618 28958 me 5] mwwn,wm 5198¢ 0001 o00ze [ 37 3N LY 910 i ] ezersil]
v95 88 Z55el8 0E 088 Lo 0011018 Siy 188 {€s sos 1SE'8/8 [ $1ea8 508 68¢ 530 50L¢ 78 31 SR TAIVA 26 0 A LE8L8L
S T ’ . - forc N " N b TEHINGS REHE
31208 Wmmhmm . Srve 682518 4 Joass £08'68 {=axy 5 SN 91G'68 G368 8L0°58 e 7% (=2 a,iﬁ;t s 3800 SR AROANAL] €01 o]
TIRGORY T TN £ v e QAR TTINGSRY T IS TN W oI THNEWY ISELINGOIINAS T IeA WO WL
} eI
dnois SHBo £ SayElg uiRnoy BalfSoEsY ¥ lieg SIBIRTSUGD 1AID ‘U "SHBHDE UMOAE sjelinsy sI850BIT FINUIHIS OIF 38vE

‘UolanIsLGs assamad SaReND

2RO 3LV
SPLOZL0Z #400T oN pelolg

82$5aLLB 1 AUNCD UOSWBIIA "UIBURIA JO A0
BRI UBMIOW DUB (BMd MUSRAN TET YS 0 UoRossialyj

“HOH $UI8 40 NOUYINEYL



