ITEM #9
WRKS 10/23/2012

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

October 15,2012

TO: Board of Mayor and Alderman

FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator ==
David Parker, P.E.; CIP Executive/City Engineer
Paul Holzen, P.E.; Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, P.E.; Staff Engineer 2

SUBJECT: Contract Award for Construction of S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive
Intersection Improvements Project
(COF Contract 2012-0145)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) the

tabulated bid results for the S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project
and to present a recommendation for contract.

Background
The S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project generally consists of

the following improvements:

Widening of S.R. 252 (Wilson) Pike to allow for a left turn lane onto McEwen Drive,
Widening of the intersection approach on McEwen Drive to five (5) lanes,
Installation of a traffic signal,

Widening of the existing bridge over CSX on McEwen Drive, and

Relocation of applicable utilities.

On October 15, 2012 the City of Franklin and Alfred Benesch & Company opened construction bids on
the S.R. 252 (Wilson Pike) & McEwen Drive Intersection Improvements Project. Tabulated bid results
are included for your review.

Financial Impact

The low bidder is Brown Builders, Inc. with a total construction contract price of $ 1,991,572.82. This
project is partially funded from the $1 million contribution from the Williamson County Board of
Education. All additional project costs will be funded entirely by the City via the Adequate Facilities
Tax. The total project budget of $2.41 million has been established for this project (Resolution 2011-
31).

Recommendation
Approval of this contract with Brown Builders, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $1,991,572.82 is
recommended.




£i0%

558 0158 o8es (B ) R 555
6LE'TLS 5y Ran 9523 08G'ES fose'ss gy {LE0'es SUNIA K 03]
20328 67 803, Y36 LS ST 85223 b8} 2YEEs i { »} 10 e a& nm?i%., 80°90-8%4|
29808 Ees 02T 9. 08523 1£81Z8 LLEES {é S I 505065
951 028 o8 6L ¢ c§ 096218 A USEvE 4G008 SO ;L St .,.ﬁ;u. [y
BveE CERES Gve TeEs fserg GE18
10B'0¥S L0 C08'CYE 000828 095'72$ 5/2'¢2% 2555998
e
LTS s 069’ o oBrTe Dzi" * B ez o
000002 5589 069'5% SOBITE D2i's8 557'9% Boleie SOy SN s
51838 i 4683 0188 006'LS 008548 Uty $80'1¢ )
G783 e EEES {5568 §58% 515 G0RE 51i% SR EE
BEL3ZS e 28 S48 B ¥55'G% 05585 056 55 L3798 ZHLES SN mc R Ly WYaEEiE
20148 o 92088 o 28 »o8'2¢ 0598 9829 502'8¢ e e ..M,a.nvu. F VDL
15500 ™
., - " - T S ven DA v ” BET -
000288 46618 pi988 i %Wo Ei LS ] 0ra'o% obz'ed g2 SR e 11 PN &S]
Siys 22 4058 483 05 GRS IR a0 0SS 022,08 0E9% 0418 CUeRs
0453 1488 5158 gLZE Q€L i fzai% 0588 05y W VRS 40
580°e98 167028 827098 0G¥ 5018 | jooses 0S5'85 958'50% gH] casemmion
ov4'LS 1oes £50'18 sz 78 2] w28 e 1263 G 200
v N oo . o e - B TTeARCR,
0218 5L ees 8545'C8$ FANAIA 1 482338 PRE: 2983 95 5808 m&& c&«czﬁ M fﬂﬁu 5
213§ ¥0 35 481048 204 6% 820743 COLES 50528
BZTEE 807 5% B0EGE } pes
859 61% 009818 087253 00 E0E SOMOD L B
200 Gia BIEES 09588 g8z T BELS
980'9% forn 0561 0i6e 051°c$ a3as nzs'ze ook
2p0're 1588 05063 0T /5 TGOS (52N il 8823 SRz paee
<98'ag ] £12'5¢ (L] B3y 29118 990 198
£50°643 796 va$ e o0Y L8 R 0ss" 509658 000088
085°ZR% 267838 G8.8.% gt £06'68% S 158138 052088 oreoes 0F 84S SN S A farties]
si9'7e8 ciie 255528 5603 LR csus e pes'UES 856'328 [, ww«»m 203909
¥ES0LLS Oy 5008 538 5§63 541 868 S0EYS. Ce TS CLL Y58 055473 ISHOGING! BIREINOD V. SEY I 0 ECrS
£08'95% K 230'5P8 aue 2z52h$ o5 ZELE 22828 5308 N i g
N CHZEOINEN CHVEE ARGITE
SELoes YZanE 560 0% | B [ov5 g oGS 3 Y688 G755 L SNIGYED o8 825 Xk SOvE
848 oves 00'gy 0088 o'008% S 5288 v wnes O, £0 THNELYN ST L5EG
p20'CS 15598 2u6'e5 05188 0EE'LS raee sozzs 5278 s ze i ; o2
8v9'b18 aaTss L RE o0 1eis R = LR I0E0LE
£¥3'008 Ge5'98% 03308 A 2v8'69% SHE'EPE ,ﬁ o y_w.,x?é, et 1
098’5628 o2L0LEE ey 000 PSS 068'1958 295'9928 002'59L% oreve ¥ IR S G ﬁ.,m\ il
0% [ R {0785 G55% 53 617§ [EEEs
LSUHE BRI E % 52288 SeveLy e
QEE'RLIE 8459518 qLa0s rLBLLE 958 9618 2584014
¥ s GovLE 05 G588 SrEieT GET TS SOEHG w08 ORI SRR
BE5ZLE 00 g i GeiE 009 138 PrCNCEHD SO0 6 S0
L0 v i 86218
005 G615 G5 vE EIEH
9/ 96 071 9E6% 3 MO
TR ST ERERSS T S
wwﬁ.@w ZEQGLS SESCGHE] NOLVAYDLI AN
£i5 [ PERn
3e8ELS ©sz'es $90'2:8 seits
584 ©85°C28 CLELS 5 vig e 014958 P YRGB 9y EE Le-eiz
CLLZSLS D0g'0es 000’258 no0'eYs [ E
S0V'TNE 60'5LE 50 550913 vig'oed 000'zis 000038
S988% ZLTREE STEVE cosm s G006V ERE [T
z05'218 : ong'izs S 001128 sl LEe 051188 PICEIE] ouc'ces . 1,,,2 e oy
TRAGRY isd TINA TRNGRY FSEIIN INAOHY ERTEER IRTORY i INAGHY IRABRY TR ST (Ll mmm,mm
dno15 Sisbo E] SIS UIBIAGN SajeiSGEEY ¥ jied SIIENASIOY NG “SU| 'sispiing umoig SIEUST s Jeaulbuzg FINAIHOS QI8 Isve

‘UoRSNIEL0Y 3s9aMad SapeUD

[4RCle a1va
S¥10-ZL0Z #4090 "ON 103f01g

sessauus ] 'AuncD uoswelia 'uipiuBlS JO K0
BALIQ UBMIIIN PUE (BMlid UOSIAL) 252 NS JO UORIDSIBU|

‘¥04 saig 40 NOLLYTNEYL



0Lt s 1yes 5825 5885 L 9828 158 (274 4488 5028 2558 a8z A8 NCigOoY
NCisoyEY
B G0 L' 1 jeevers agl’ oo e vy L ey 33¢'6% 300 o000 st
502818 56 0L 0 0:v'58 ooy Es 05L'6% o0 26168 51168 Ve vELES ceg'ss 05268 000°88 ki ¢ HEMGH G (T Y0%E AUZIAVE:
662283 o es 006684 9005288 vze'ied SpaEES ¢ 20738 s5g'ees cee'zes 500598 00sSs v HOVE S TECANS sEenoed
SL%8 STGiLEs 082'CS aonsEes L=l ig'es 59 LiE'ES felst oy 62'es PeTa a08°eR oo e 3 v P
LEY'ELS B L5043 LR CTER LS PEP'LLS feibea gt 68L2Ls 5269551 V6LLIE CU08 L GGO0LS i {EgLoes
E IR G128 X 2008 053 e 08 HSES 45
ERE 0293 BIE ﬁm Ee 0768 S5
SITE 169018 SH0TS G EES SEE B3
ip'geg oi8'ves 056828 L5 TS [aa 2243 GO08L RS
16548 {iega Sav'ss ovZ'08 SR ey 06898 oues s 3 e
1888 EsEitad {4741 Tii% 0 5EES Sl 0eLs G LEES GO 0098 z HOYE
BT e (eas) TSecs G3Th i [avrzs 5 T =
05643 eaed 72838 24518 m& =5 023 FZOLS 0} 3 5158 925 3 ToAG] 2N
1588 XS §8i8 B3 jre %3 £0.8 o3 B E o) RS o OO0
2028 50T veLE <ii% G058 Y veig SEiE 3575
£5E$ zo2ees 01£% o5t 20 6eE 01 02s aies oogies B
LYINE 4023 0501$ orzs G008 G90'1$ g DL TE 52018 Eer) 005 i - e %s@ e
o2 5 52 044 0928 ' 2ee 50" o = e 99 TPIDRAELS e N S
SiLLE soes G65°18 s 00083 59013 & 05018 L2 STV ] 56 008 B P eenesd il
ZE 18 i G s 5Ly BErg 5708 IEUE 553 67118 IS ] B R R ) G ST B
8ied T 0583 o 17494 S 0858 FEZe Lras s 2128 3C9¢ CHE<d o Ead CADRONGD S 3 LR
284'58 28828 X TS onz'es PP TS O88'CS fesid Ealras] LEONYES i HOYE $080E
#9058 285'g opY'ES 049'¢ Gro'cs k= 500995 G08'vE oo 0se 1 » PR cevene]
81128 088’18 008°3% FEETE 058’13 00GiES 098718 fadies OO0 ER 60 0058 g Hov L% TE0RL
158'2$ 080'2% 000'2% veL'Z$ z1 2 G0058 25078 0025018 00528 SRS z v
86528 108'ze 003'Z8 9978 05973 ce22s SUUEELS C00'ES z HWE
26708 0z8'Z8 260825 3828 88628 Ea2ad 098§ 018°2¢ 000'vE oo ¥
81318 oS GGOny i 0o'Le 600855 28074 BE9H03 09018 CO09FLE SZ0'LS 00518 LTS 4 [ HOvR
500 BEIS e omues GP8 0448 C0 e s 5057601% G568 798108 0016858 050°FES G5 TRE oY [y [hE v B
j8x44 5158 oA d tanied Rrads 08 IS Z0¥5 00'Es wzrd Laig Enl
Pyis G2 208e BE18 S22 ) 0 63 2ELS EERE A 8518 £82% SELE Eeeiad S0 WY
Z19'p¢ REE 00858 008'7¢ Q0T LS zsvat 540052 0U8'% 2 008'vE 192 pE B Wl
ne8s N o088 28 079% coer £858 v5s ] 5395 G003 a8 7 .. ; 8080514
0ty 00c'ss araer 7y cos'es Gueois 0TS z3 ey eis 5 W1
9258 e 0593 49168 0018 o5 usse 2vi% Gaeies Lo s ST z s2E}
81078 341008 LTIER S 0% 4558 00871 {ebiA ] 109LE Eepeis g 00 U S 09818 oY LS % HvE
i58% PREiE 1828 o8 LS 0E8S DOEE 2868 2653 DT WELE L1048 GeLig =4 Ej
£28'v3 2uues ESEN 5528 1008 w9 406'ES rsrs cog'es 20908 49528 S P
R STOTE (6651 k] 00838 GO0 %L : ER
Z2 S SPES ey Bt 0GLS ¢ s
8685 (gt ] 5668 [EaTE o0eE € O
2488 0554 Bty 0918 05 55 osLg 45513 0Eve cooeky B 53
3645 Lo sr21s £is8 REREEY 8.8 oo sie 565%
£968 £y 78 Bzl £EES TS o803 e 926% vy
e GO STE B VS Rigd
B TR o8 {6gag 15075 9798
Bi0VS BLIbE 02 TEY 007 €8 SR O0G'ES 0 Faid
TR [EFE 55ee3 o0z'ed piv'E s G08'es (OMIZIIRNN RO SINONG T LoTrEL
££0'128 3508 ©79'e28 132718 veelL 529'828 o eeg /8818 el
O R o . ERCTCNN R leE G v i {005 128 R R T .
INRGRY BTN T INAGHY IBESTRA INAORY i LINF TRAGAY Eigns TRAGIRY wumu TINA
T ARG STaBoN ) aj8j§ Liunon GBYB308SY ¥ iod SIGPBRNSTGS HAID “ouj "Sigpiing UmoIg SiEwipsY §i8euibis TINAIHIS aid ISVE
FUORINASUCY BSAIMI( SALRYD

ZLR0-LL 3iva

SYL0-ZL0Z #400 ON Jo2foid

298sRULB ] 'AUNCD LOSWEIHAA ‘UL 0 AiD

SAUQ USMIOW PUE (3Xid UCSIAA) 25T HS JO UONOESIBI)
¥04 SAIE 40 NOILYINEYL



e

BIISLI00 T R
1350 uosasd 310 aimpul

4 \%N\N w\%\

“OTAIEDZYH SGI8 40 NCILYINEVL LOVYE ONV 3041 Y 81 SIHL IS0 MONS AW 40 38 3HL O
GIEI0S T T 3L TRBIEIT § | THIITET SYIFYiET EJ I TR §° ] e GIE 30V TYICL
GO0 0548 G000 13 o0 6518 50 5060545 [60T035:8 0000513 550000813 000058 [Ghamaes [puoaagis 0000838 03 5000513, s 57 ERGTY RIUSBUONIOs NPIUL] 1
N L o = h g REE N
puy . coois . TP is 8198 iy 95013 ﬁwm Bat] i0v$ e s2e As v e z?wrvu Zzisoe
Si0E% A0 EGE 1753 ov 015 00 TS $658 Y0LZ8 oUeE 85 25 By
g {BOZE 23 08778 S Hs viig 06 0zs €518 S 1N
176'e 91275 $2EYS tratad 0y Eed 255°E 528'es Gigrad 29018 iy AND
s £0TES BED L S R e 047 1% W 528 vy OES T ey O
89878 1eg 798 08013 00 0eg 00 22LY 0Z9' 1S S 7598 OF HOVI By LE-Léd]
LEEES PEAYE 1S ories foroiss DOME LS 09878 o0Sab'LS 00 062 28 H HOY3 peprang
90828 0625415 09¢'58 Wdﬂ.ﬁ 20 009'lS 0062 06 005 05078 60 520'18 ety z HOVE s b ONLLSIGE OL LOTNNDD Oy LedsL
[P ot 1696758 02 218 00 68 _mu i3 OF /8 03 2S 00 58 528 w1 SENiLLES T K S¥ Ve 4L
SITNVNILENCVY ONY SHIDNYH
HZO'PLS VBBl vil'Els S CYYBLS 000428 £96'218 260918 Ll:arat oSS +iETLS 52C488 0va'es 00955 zL 47 O LE-Lid
"520) SNISYD TI5LS 62 ro/ o0
GETWVISH
982’98 £5168 989'9% 08211 96Z'05 burd FAT R FBLS 25968 080435 986'9% 5578 oe0es i i 43 NONHO ST TTva RGN
<540 SNSV0 13348 02 HOS Ok
§1V3S CNI ONY Su30vdS]
. . . . o . . . 5 ONISYD HLIV T3 WOD|
BLG'GE 98225 s62'e% 0L ELLS ye0'LS DOT8S $0E's8 G L98 PLOPE 08688 £65'%$ GRS 979'6% 609245 F¥3 47 wzm.mom Lm GaTieLsn Zvte sl
"OMINETAXCSE HUM JIG 058 D 5]
JES
NS GhY SEIOVAS OISV
615°8S €138 eri'es oUeHis 0v0's$ 00028 1zv'i8 405058 568’98 0085 BZ1i% 0088S oEYOLS 058 (23 Eal [S45:30
ELCER JLbis yGL'5LS 07098 008'0ZS 06 ves 99z'21E I Z21'9L8 Gz 9% $48'9i% 54698 00085 =14 Eul cﬁu Nrogi awwlx ;e ¥ AL
g Ny . ] e - " oS - - ERIERT Y
Seil-gR S 1eCs 5Z¥'L% (N R 00268 Li7'i$ 2V 988 $RE'LS 08 708 2iy'y 0588 00348 ) As YA NLEIONI S TIONS e
- . ; £ TSV o
gisg PG5S 006'e$ 98¢ oosels 625% 7C888 04288 505% soves 500528 3 v3 L5 SAGHAN § MOORVEY 07'91544]
55018 01 128 5628 058'4S 0 £ 4168 kit seLs ages SIS 00398 D20iS o8 41 SNT 2DANIS NILVAA X SdAL g BEGLL
285'1% 5C6LES 08558 $23°28 0075ErS E7ARES 99 984S 00 L5 (s 05228 (SR bl w3 NOUDINNGIZN FNEIS M 1Al 8EICLE
CAH TTiTe T [orseees R 300258 GRS 00 eiEs 3506 1§ 1E60s: G0 00038 S RE] L THNEESY UTLIW Bl A R
e ; g By JE - ovecs " E: N
£07S ErAS S 08018 G0 (B0 1§ 118518 085S 9L BiES 0'95E 00 7988 05eg 000558 L v SELYAL T ONILSIXT DR 110 BEGLCLL,
o o) 5 . 000 - £ arrs
jusy £EESS 054TS COCELTS 2188 00 213 65 TH0EVE 00 U5FE 23 5 1rE 0001 00 09038 + 2 MALYAZ5 BNLLEN DI B N0) SEOL5L]
g i syE <. F— . N P =NE ;
5G5'TS 2464218 fels gk 0008228 25588 003408 BYETE WYOLLS Q001118 8/7°28 00 REL1S 00! 000818 z ACH T ONLSIKE o,tvmzrm> PESL-GLL
1EELLLE G4ELS OO S S 005808 S0 1S Oty 0468 00065 586¢ 00 5668 00G! 0 GOSE + AE] NBLYA L ENLSINI O ».szwn«m EEYL-GLL]
e $9568 5238 BES 12668 Thes 08253 02 ES Sy S oEEe Coes 0gaL S8 SONLLLLZ RO 3108 ZES1640]
3 " N o " AT PPN,
9568 LretT cozELs 6258 hiL98 S088 A gL (R 20E8$ g LE] SNVELS T AL DNIVO N HE9LgLs]
- e - o s ) N T
VELEE LS coeRls pra'vs 1S (3-8 GUSE LS r3y'vs 0SBSES OGS zE V3 INYNLST SAL DO YOIN 2 OEGLG22
CES G ovies 05 278 08 TEEL TS 0865 00 056 19 01 7S 000 05004 28 [ RZ] NIERISSY INvAMGAH Atk 74O 6291G.7:
088g 0U 0Ea% K 2468 SL6188 2988 0027988 Edd 50 $BeY 000548 i Rl BATYA YD 2 BEOL-GLL
i0Ece s 051 28 00080 18 30202 56 WIS Y% 00050 18 Tﬁnmm GG G901 G005 1§ z KO8 S A SATVR 31V 5] yETTE:
Cr S5/ 28 0G3 L1 00022 28 00 125 28 163528 0058 TS Ay STOEY'ZS 00 00'CS g v3 X08 SATYAM JAWA JLYD &w 92918421
€109 67088 §i2'5es pradsd oo ees 0088 898°¢L8 L] 0SLE 050'81L% 00955 051 Rl
278'628 B9 998928 oF LS juspad 000248 069715 Lraga] Da6LLe Gew'izd 0oL'iLg 008S &1 47
ovZ 8 vizzs CREZLE 57 628 [BEC LS {oc5vs 5028 [&31s e L) = ]
A 92 v45 90 LS e°1s Q08'LS onsls 2953 052 1% 02 vES i000°18 VS 20088 © 41 uz 3 mm:é, 25 10 diC & 228154
85788 Sraes OS5I 0o 088 13 Gh8 501018 B GiE G/ 0L 165 BTN 56750 ey ERl SR HE LA 55 T e o33, Y
— " e : - i o TN RIEESEE]
51708 P 26008 Geve . 882618 0088 0TS m.me» - 0283 ] ) {841 2058 0678 (73 ks ﬁ*,w:: e tfs..ﬁm x,&wﬁ
TTINGSRY T e IRACHY TIETIRN INAORY BTN T T TRAGRY ERIrEpE) TRISRY R TNASHY RGN AT T e .
. - R .. OEIVIIIEE
dficig sisbog EX) S WEincl i Fiieg SITISRASUGS BAD R e selinsg s Jeslbug FINAIHOS A 3SVY

‘UOIBRABLGY J5DSMIT SBIIEYD

3gssay

ZLI00-4} ‘Alva
SY10-Z10C #3400 ON Peitid
ue ANeD UCSWEGIA TUURIS JO AXD

BALICH UBMIOW PUE (B3 YOS 82 S 10 LoRossIBly;

HOH SUIE {0 NOUYINGYL



